

SC No. 558/2025
STATE Vs. OMVEER
FIR No. 637/2025
PS NIHAL VIHAR

30.10.2025

Present: Ld. Substitute PP for the State.

All the accused are produced from JC.

Ld. Counsels for accused persons.

Heard. Perused. Charge-sheet and annexed documents gone through.

The material available on record are prima facie sufficient to take cognizance for offences alleged in the chargesheet. Accordingly, I take cognizance for the offences mentioned in the present case. Copy of Charge-sheet and annexed documents supplied to the accused persons.

At request, put up for scrutiny of documents/arguments on the point of charge for 09.12.2025.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/30.10.2025