

**SC No. 558/2025  
STATE Vs. OMVEER  
FIR No. 637/2025  
PS NIHAL VIHAR**

**24.12.2025**

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.  
Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

This is an application u/s 483 of BNSS filed on behalf of applicant/accused Omveer for grant of bail.

Reply to the bail application filed. Copy also supplied.

Part arguments heard.

At request, put up for remaining arguments/further proceedings on 03.01.2026.

**(Satvir Singh Lamba)  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))  
THC/Delhi/24.12.2025**