

SC No. 558/2025
STATE Vs. Omveer
FIR no. 637/2025
PS Nihal Vihar

24.12.2025

Pr: Ld. Chief Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Omveer and Praveen produced from JC.
Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.
Accused Gaurav @ Ashu present (on bail).
Ld. Counsel for accused Gaurav (through VC).

File perused. Heard.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel that FSL result has not been received in the present case.

Considering the facts of the case, let notice be issued to the concerned IO / SHO for ensuring the filing of FSL result in present present.

Put up for further proceedings on **05.02.2026**.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/24.12.2025