

SC No. 558/2025
FIR No. 637/2025
PS: Nihal Vihar
State Vs. Omveer and ors.

05.02.2026

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Parveen Hudda is produced from JC.

Accused Omveer, Jaiveer and Gaurav @ Ashu are present.

Ld. Counsel for accused Gaurav @ Ashu in person.

Ld. Counsel for accused Omvir.

Ld. Counsel for accused Parveen.

File perused. Heard.

Notice issued to the SHO received back with report that FSL result is still awaited. Let fresh notice be issued to the SHO to ensure the filing of FSL result positively by the NDOH.

At request, put up for filing of FSL result/further proceedings on 13.03.2026.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/05.02.2026