

SC 558/2025
STATE Vs. OMVEER
FIR no.637/2025
PS NIHAL VIHAR

13.03.2026

Pr: Ld. Substituted Addl. PP for the state
Accused Omveer, Jaiveer and Gaurav @ Ashu are present
on bail with Ld. Counsel
Accused Parveen Hudda produced from JC with Ld.
Counsel
IO in person

File perused. Heard.

IO has sought some more time for filing of FSL report.

Considering the submissions, IO is directed to file FSL
result at the earliest.

Put up for filing of FSL result/further proceedings on
01.04.2026.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/13.03.2026