

SC No. 558/2025
STATE Vs. OMVEER
FIR No. 637/2025
PS NIHAL VIHAR

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Omveer and Jaiveer are present with Ld.
Counsel.
Accused Gaurav @ Ashu @ Pandit is present. Sh.
S.D. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused through VC.
Accused Parveen Hudda is absent.

File perused. Heard.

Be awaited for appearance of accused Parveen Hudda.

ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/01.04.2026

At 02:30 PM

Present: As above.

Despite several calls since morning none has
appeared on behalf of accused Parveen Hudda, today before the
Court. Considering the conduct of accused, issue NBW against
him and notice to his surety, through SHO concerned for
21.05.2026.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/01.04.2026