

SC no. 558/2025  
STATE Vs. Parveen  
FIR no. 637/2025  
PS Nihal Vihar

06.04.2026

File taken up on an application filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Parveen for cancellation of NBWs issued against him.

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.  
Applicant in person with Ld. Counsel

File perused. Heard.

Considering the facts mentioned in the application and keeping in view the submissions, NBWs of the accused/applicant are stayed till NDOH.

Put up for purpose fixed on date already fixed i.e. 21.05.2026.

Copy of the order be given dasti, as prayed for.

Concerned SHO be intimated accordingly.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)  
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),  
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/06.04.2026