

**SC No. 558/2025  
STATE Vs. OMVEER  
FIR No. 637/2025  
PS NIHAL VIHAR**

**21.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All the accused are present on bail with respective Ld. Counsels.

Perused. Heard. Perusal of the file reveals that NBWs issued against the accused Parveen Hooda for his non-appearance on the LDOH were stayed till today. Considering the facts of the case, NBW issued against the accused are hereby cancelled subject to fine of Rs. 200/-. Fine paid. Accused is warned to be careful in future.

Record reveals that FSL result was filed by way of Supplementary chargesheet in between the date of hearing. Copy supplied to all the accused persons.

Perusal of the file reveals that earlier the case was fixed for arguments on the point of charge.

At request, put up for arguments on the point of charge for 18.07.2026.

**(Satvir Singh Lamba)  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))  
THC/Delhi/21.05.2026**